2014.11w
Circular Connectors Supporting TÜV and MIL spec.
H/MS Series
Features
1.   Compatible with MIL spec. standard
products
2.   A ground circuit is provided in the
TÜV approved connectors

(Chloroprene rubber: H/MS08A plug)
Black ----------------------
Ordering information
● Plug and receptacle
H/MSA 3102 A 18 - 10 P X - D - T (01)
❶ ❷ ❸ ❹ ❺ ❻ ❼ ❽ ❾ 11
● Clamp
H/MSA 3057 - 4A (01)
❶ ❷ 10 11
qModel name: H/MS Series.
wShape : Indicates the shape of the connector.
3102 : Receptacle
3106 : Straight plug
3108 : Right angle shaped plug 08: Low-profi le, right angle shaped plug
3057 : Cord clamp
eStructure: Indicates the structure of the connector.
A: Integrated shell
B: Separated shell
r Shell size:   This is the diameter of the screw (inches) at the termination end multiplied by the constant of 16. (Example: The
shell size of 18 is calculated by 1 1/8” x 16 = 18.)
tContact arrangement: See pages 10 and 11 for details on contact arrangement.
yContact form: Indicates the termination style.
P : Soldered, male contact
S : Soldered, female contact
PC : Crimped, male contact
SC : Crimped, female contact
u Variations of insert position:   The letters W, X, Y, or Z are used for any changes in the insert position from that of the
standard type.
i Ground contact number:   Notes the grounded contact for TÜV approved products. The ground contact position corresponds
to contacts C, D, or G, and varies depending on shell size. Part numbers without this symbol
indicate that the part does not include a ground contact.
oTÜV approved product: TÜV approved products that are compliant with DIN VDE 0627.
!0Clamp size: Indicates both clamp size and structure.
!1Other specifi cations: A two-digit number such as (01) or (02) is added to indicate other specifi cations.
2
H/MS Series●Circular Connectors Supporting TÜV and MIL spec.
Spanner/wrench flat width (mm) E
D
Ｘ
Ｄ
ＣＢ
Ａ
Ｙ
１８－１０Ｓ
C
B
ØA
Straight plug
Standard products
HRS No. Part No. No. of contacts ØA B C D E
120-0601-3 73 H/MS3106A10SL-4S(73) 2
22 36.8
10
5/8-24UNEF-2A ----
120-0603-9 73 H/MS3106A10SL-3S(73) 3
120-0605-4 73 H/MS3106A18-10S(73) 4 33.5 50 1-20UNEF-2A 27
120-0611-7 73 H/MS3106A20-29S(73)
17 37
54.5 1 3/16-18UNEF-2A 32
120-0611-7 77 H/MS3106A20-29SW(77)
120-0613-2 73 H/MS3106A22-14S(73) 19
39.5
120-0615-8 73 H/MS3106A22-22S(73) 4
120-0619-9 73 H/MS3106A24-10S(73) 7 43 57.7 1 7/16-18UNEF-2A 37
TÜV approved products
HRS No. Part No. No. of contacts ØA B C D E
120-0326-0 73 H/MS3106A10SL-3S-C-T(73) 3 22 36.8
10
5/8-24UNEF-2A ----
120-0323-2 73 H/MS3106A18-10S-D-T(73)
4
33.5 50 1-20UNEF-2A 27
120-0324-5 73 H/MS3106A22-22S-D-T(73) 39.5 54.5 1 3/16-18UNEF-2A 32